OMB No. 0651-00 To the Honorable	Commission 102478515	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.Name of convey	3 F / (/	2.Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Charl	oh Robert Kaczvinsky, Jr. es Raymond Degenhardt	Name: <u>The Procter & Gamble Compar</u>	ny
Charl	steven Garrett es Winston Saunders	Internal Address: Attention: Chief Patent Couns	<u>el</u>
	d Joseph Eickhoff ste Dawn Gale	6090 Center Hill Road	
Nancy Lynn Reeder		Cincinnati, OH 45224	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ N	0
Nature of conve			
Assignn	nent		
☐ Security	Agreement Change of name		
☐ Other			
Execution Date: S April 8, 2002; April 2002	Signed Consecutively on: April 8, 2002; April 8, 200 I 8, 2002; April 8, 2002; JRK; April 11, 2002; April 8,	<u>2;</u> - 	
4.Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s):		
• •	ent is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
	oplication No(s). 10/368,931	B. Patent No(s).	•
	d: 02/19/2003	D. Fatorit NO(5).	
Confirma		in all control of	
Confirma P&G Cas		m co	
	ee: 8867	CO CO s attached? □ Yes 区 No C□ Si	
	ee: 8867	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
P&G Cas	ee: 8867	CO CO s attached? □ Yes 区 No C□ Si	
P&G Cas	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	10000
P&G Cas	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	
P&G Cas 5.Name and addre document should Name:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed:	s attached? □ Yes ☒ No 6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
P&G Cas 5.Name and addre document should Name:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [17] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	CONTRACT
5.Name and addrest document should Name:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [170] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
5.Name and addrest document should Name:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Intellectual Property Division	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [170] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
5.Name and address:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
5.Name and addrest document should Name:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [17] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	cour
5.Name and addrest document should Name:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue	6.Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
5.Name and addrest document should Name:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224	6.Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 16-2480 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
5.Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE TH	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [17] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
5.Name and address document should Name: Internal Address: Street Address:	Additional numbers ess of party to whom correspondence concerning be mailed: CENTRAL DOCKETING THE PROCTER & GAMBLE COMPANY Intellectual Property Division Winton Hill Technical Center – Box 161 6110 Center Hill Avenue Cincinnati, OH 45224 DO NOT USE TH	6.Total number of applications and patents involved: [17] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	

01 FC:8021 Mail documents to be recorded with required

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info to: (703) 306-5995

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

cover sheet information to:

40.00 DA

Recordation Central Docketing.doc

(Revised for P&G use 04/04/2003)

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Lipase Inhibiting Composition, Attorney's Docket No. 8867P2 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 60/358,196 on February 20, 2002 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

Joseph Robert Kaczvinsky, Jr. of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Charles Raymond Degenhardt of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio; Garry Steven Garrett of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Charles Winston Saunders of Fairfield, County of Butler, State of Ohio; David Joseph Eickhoff of Edgewood, County of Kenton, State of Kentucky; Celeste Dawn Gale of Hamilton, County of Butler, State of Ohio; Nancy Lynn Reeder of Cincinnati, County of Hamilton, State of Ohio;

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd., Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd., Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; and Procter & Gamble de Venezuela) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 60/358,196 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of said patent application.

State of Ohio

SS

day of \

County of Hamilton

2002, before me personally appeared Joseph Robert Kaczvinsky, Jr., to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the

uses and purposes therein set forth.

Sandra D. Wilson Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003

Charles Raymond Degenhardt	4/8/02
Charles Raymond Degenhardt	Date
State of Ohio }	. Li
County of Hamilton } SS	12
On this 3 th day of Opril, 2002, before me person me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument,	ally appeared Charles Raymond Degenhardt to
me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, uses and purposes therein set forth.	and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
en Olate	
	Janha D. Wilson
The second secon	Notary Public/Witness Sandra D. Wilson
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003
Jung Olven Jant	<u>4-08-02</u> Date
Garry Steven Garrett	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 8th day of concl., 2002, before me personal be the person amed in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowled the above instrument.	lly appeared Garry Steven Garrett , to me known to
purposes therein set forth.	edged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
	Sandra D. Wilson
	Notary Public/Witness
***************************************	Sandra D. Wilson.
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003
The Comment	
Hal Dinta Can	4.8.02
Charles Winston Saunders	Date
State of Ohio }	
) SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this day of fig., 2002, before me personal control to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and	Illy appeared Charles Winston Saunders , to me acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
ises and purposes therein set forth.	2 2
Series Control of the	Lander D. Welsor
	Notary Public/Witness
	Sandra D. Wilson
	Notary Public, State of Ohio
	My Commission Expires June 2, 2003

David Joseph Eickhoff Cickhoff	Attorney Docket Number 8867P2 Page 3 of 4 Date
State of Ohio }	
SS County of Hamilton }	
On this day of 1/1, 2002, to be the person named in and who executed the above instr	before me personally appeared David Joseph Eickhoff , to me known ument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public/Witness Sandra D. Wilson Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003
Clerk Sale	_ <u>4-11-02</u> Date
Celeste Dawn Gale	Date
State of Ohio } } SS County of Hamilton }	
On this / / / day of / / , 2002, the person named in and who executed the above instrumentary our poses therein set forth.	before me personally appeared Celeste Dawn Gale , to me known to be ent, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
surposes therein set lotal.	Andra D. Wilson Notary Public/Witness
	Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2, 2003

State of Ohio

County of Hamilton

RECORDED: 06/18/2003

On this of day of 1902, before me personally appeared Nancy Lynn Reeder, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and

Sandra D. Wilson

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 2 (2016)